

## **GENERAL PRICE LIST**

## These prices are effective as of May 17, 2022.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

## Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Proportionate Share of Overhead Costs ......\$ 2990.00

This fee will be added to the total cost of the traditional funeral arrangements you select. It includes but is not limited to, staff available 24 hours to respond to the initial request for services; conference with the family or its representative to determine desired services and to obtain vital statistical information for required documents; sheltering of remains; coordinating the desired service plans with clergy, cemetery, crematory and/or other third parties; the preparation and filing of all necessary notices, authorizations and permits with governmental offices; follow up attention to related details connected with the service. In addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our basic overhead costs such as: compliance with infectious waste management regulations and employee safety regulations mandated by government agencies; general administration and record keeping.

## 

This fee is included in our charges for direct cremation. It includes but is not limited to, staff available 24 hours to respond to the initial request for services; conference with the family or its representative to obtain vital statistical information for required documents; sheltering of remains; coordinating with crematory; the preparation and filing of all necessary notices, authorizations and permits with governmental offices; In addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our basic overhead costs

Embalming\$ 795.00
Except in certain cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement, such as direct cremation or immediate burial, that does not require you to pay for it.
Other Preparation of Remains\$ 225.00
This fee includes bathing and surface disinfection for identification prior to cremation, immediate burial or donation, cosmetology, grooming and/or dressing.
Refrigeration of Unembalmed Remains\$ 75.00
This fee is per 24 hour period. No charge for the initial 24 hours.
Cremation Fee\$ 930.00

Use of Facilities and Staff For Viewing and/or Visitation at ACS Oconee Chapel
Use of Facilities and Staff For Ceremony at ACS Oconee Chapel \$ 325.00
Use of Equipment and Staff For Graveside Service\$ 325.00
Use of Equipment and Staff For Memorial Service at Another Facility (Without Remains Present)\$ 290.00
Transfer of Remains to ACS and/or Crematory (Within 25 mile Radius)
Beyond this radius, our charge is \$ 2.00 per mile.
Hearse\$ 255.00
Caskets\$ 635.00 to \$ 8800.00
A complete price list will be provided at ACS Oconee Chapel
Outer Burial Containers\$ 545.00 to \$ 7800.00
A complete price list will be provided at ACS Oconee Chapel.
Cremation Urns\$ 135.00 to \$ 2240.00
Memorial Package\$ 135.00
Includes Guest Register, Memorial Folders
Direct Cremation\$ 1695.00
Our charge for a direct cremation <i>(without ceremony)</i> includes: minimum services of funeral director and staff; removal of remains from place of death within 25 mile radius; refrigeration for 24 hours; transportation to crematory; corrugated cremation container; temporary urn; necessary authorizations; cremation fee.
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are a corrugated container or cremation casket of choice.
A. Direct cremation with container provided by ACS Oconee Chapel
B. Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser\$ 1695.00
Administration Fee \$75.00
(Includes obituary submission to newspapers. We will send to newspapers, use our credit card to pay the newspapers on behalf of the family and send bill for charges. This fee also will cover obtaining death certificate copies for families.)
Delivery Fee to deliver cremains (Within 25 mile Radius)\$ 45.00

(after the first 25 miles of delivery, \$2.00 per mile thereafter)